PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3238799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNUM POWER PRODUCTS, LLC	01/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAC MOBILE PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	215 POWER DRIVE	
City:	BERLIN	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54293	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D573092
Patent Number:	7642665
Patent Number:	8172438
Patent Number:	8593002
Application Number:	13899237
Patent Number:	8723346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500 **Email:** bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN G. GILPIN; GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010392-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN G. GILPIN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian G. Gilpin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 035090 FRAME: 0199

503192182

source=articles#page1.tif
source=articles#page2.tif
source=articles#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035090 FRAME: 0200

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, GEORGE PETAK, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

Deorge Vetek

GEORGE PETAK, Administrator

Division of Corporate and Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

DATE:

FEB 1 9 2015

Cathy Michelson

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

> **PATENT** REEL: 035090 FRAME: 0201

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MAGNUM POWER PRODUCTS, LLC

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Magnum Power Products, LLC.
- 2. The amendment adopted relates to Article 1 of the Articles of Organization. After amendment, said Article 1 shall read in its entirety as follows:

Article 1

Name of the limited liability company:

Generac Mobile Products, LLC

3. The foregoing Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company was approved by the unanimous written consent of all of the members of the Company in accordance with the Wisconsin Statutes section 183.0404(2) on January 20, 2015.

Dated this 28^2 day of 3000, 2015.

MEMBER:

GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS, INC.

York Rager

Chief Financial Officer

This document was drafted by Joel B. Smith, Corporate Counsel.

Return to: Generac Power Systems, Inc.

S45 W29290 Hwy. 59

Waukesha, WI 53189

PATENT

REEL: 035090 FRAME: 0202



For Office



State of Wisconsin

Department of Financial Institutions

Endorsement

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - Ch. 183 MAGNUM POWER PRODUCTS, LLC

Received Date: 2/5/2015

Filed Date: 2/6/2015

Filing Fee:

\$40.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00

Entity ID#: M081133

Total Fee:

\$65.00

NAME CHANGE

OOS# 201502044161156

PATENT REEL: 035090 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 02/24/2015